RESOLUTION NO. 2023-27

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENACRES AND CAREATC; AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EFFECTUATE THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, In an effort to reduce the total cost paid for coverage by the employees and the City, over the last several years, Human Resources has implemented wellness programs and initiatives to ensure employees are taking care of themselves and make them better consumers of healthcare; and

WHEREAS, As a result, the City has seen a decline in loss ratios and medical claims;

and

WHEREAS, the City has received a significant decrease in renewal costs; following a request for proposal and

WHEREAS, After careful consideration and review of the long-term healthcare and financial benefits with the City's insurance broker the City has decided to contract with CARE ATC for a shared site health center primary care for employees, dependents and retirees that are on the City's health insurance; and

WHEREAS, CareATC is a leader of near-site and multi-employer, shared-site health centers and has 31 Nationwide Shared-Site Health Centers and 6 Shared Site Health Centers in Southeast Florida; and

WHEREAS, CareATC primary care centers provide employees and their families with comprehensive medical care designed to treat acute illness and chronic disease;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby ratifies the

Resolution No. 2023-27 | CareATC Contact Approval

Page No. 2

Agreement (attached here to as Exhibit "A") between the City and CareATC.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby authorizes the appropriate City Officials to effectuate the terms of the Agreement.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 6th of day of November 2023

Joel Flores, Mayor

Attest:

Quintella Moorer, City Clerk

John Tharp, Council Member, District I

Voted:

Voted:

Peter Noble, Deputy Mayor

Voted:

Judith Dugo, Council Member, District III

Voted:

Susy Diaz, Council Member, District IV

Voted:

Paula Bousquet, Council Member, District V

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney